## 2015-J921

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION commemorating the 90th Anniversary of Wolf Agency

WHEREAS, It is the custom of this Legislative Body to recognize the achievements of those individuals and businesses which substantially contribute to the economic vitality of their communities and the entire Empire State; and

WHEREAS, It is also the sense of this Legislative Body to honor those businesses within the State of New York which distinguish themselves through outstanding professional behavior, corporate innovation, and enduring commitment to the community; and

WHEREAS, Attendant to such concern, and in full accord with its longstanding traditions, this Legislative Body is justly proud to commemorate the 90th Anniversary of Wolf Agency; and

WHEREAS, Established by Frank Wolf in 1925, Wolf Agency is located in Orchard Park, New York, and represents a large group of financially sound and reputable insurance companies offering its clients the best coverage at a competitive price; and

WHEREAS, This esteemed business displays a combination of superior customer service and access to a wide variety of markets to fulfill its clients' needs; and

WHEREAS, Under the able leadership of its Owner and President Ray
Caputo for the past 43 years, Wolf Agency has grown into a strong, independent agency with the objective to develop long-term relationships with its clients; and

WHEREAS, The success of Wolf Agency is in direct correlation to the efforts of its staff, whose involvement is, and always has been, characterized by an impressive commitment, an unbridled enthusiasm, and an uncompromising standard of excellence in all endeavors on behalf of the business and the community it serves; and

WHEREAS, This auspicious occasion presents an opportunity for this Legislative Body to recognize and pay tribute to Wolf Agency; and WHEREAS, It is with great pleasure that this Legislative Body acknowledges this exceptional business and its contributions to the local and State economies, fully confident that it will continue to enjoy the sparkling successes it has experienced thus far; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to commemorate the 90th Anniversary of Wolf Agency; and be it further RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Wolf Agency.